

Council President John Miller

Council Commissioner Clifton Washington

> Council Treasurer Michael Tretina

Immediate Past President Joel Eacker

> Legal Counsel Craig Mueller

Council Secretary Scout Executive W. Todd Walter

Executive Vice President Membership Moises Denis

Executive Vice President Program Judge Jerry Wiese

Executive Vice President Finance Vacant

> Vice President Administration William Stoddard

> > Vice President Endowment Craig Stone

Vice President Investments Edward A. Janov

Vice President Outreach/Diversity/Inclusion Terrell Drake

> Vice President Properties Jeff Chain

Vice President At Large Gerri Schroder

Vice President District Operations Mark Smith

> Vice President Marketing Vacant

> > 4

2024 POPCORN STOREFRONT SALES AUGUST 9TH - DECEMBER 15TH

To whom it may concern:

The (unit) ______ is asking permission to sell Popcorn in front of your store and would like to reserve a date and time to sell. The Las Vegas Area Council endorses this unit to sell popcorn. Our sales for popcorn started on Friday, August 9th, 2024 and continue through Sunday, December 15th, 2024. We thank you for your support in taking the time to consider store front sales. With the funds being raised scouts will be able to experience all the adventures the scouting program has to offer.

If you require additional information, please fill free to contact me below.

Thank You,

Ryan Moon Popcorn Staff Advisor Las Vegas Area Council

702-968-8113 ryan.moon@scouting.org

Prepared. For Life.™